1 Micro ISO Automotive Relay G8HN
Micro ISO Automotive Relay
G8HN
• SPST/SPDT contacts.
• Fully automated assembly.
• Lower power consumption than G8H.
• Environment-friendly and light weight.
• Made in USA.
Ordering Information
■ Typical Applications
• Blower fan motor
• Head lamps
• Fuel pump
• ABS
• Horn
• Door locks
• Wipers
• Electric sunroof
Description Model
Standard SPST type G8HN-1A2T-R
SPST type with unplated terminals G8HN-1A2T-H62-R
Standard SPDT type G8HN-1C2T-R
Micro ISO Automotive Relay G8HN 2
Specifications
■ Coil Ratings (at 20°C)
■ Contact Data
■ Characteristics
Note: Typical data includes coil suppression. Release times may decrease without coil suppression.
Model Rated voltage Coil resistance
±20%
Coil resistance
w/680 Ω
suppression
±10%
Nominal
power
consumption
Pull in voltage Dropout
voltage
G8HN-1A2T-R 12 VDC 110 Ω 95 Ω 1309 mW < 8.0 V > 0.7 V
G8HN-1A2T-H62 < 7.0 V > 0.5 V
G8HN-1C2T-R < 8.5 V > 1.0 V
Item Description
Max. switching current Inrush 60 A (NO), 30 A (NC), steady 20 A (NO), 10 A (NC)
Max. switching voltage 16 V